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The effect of contextual information on lexical decision tasks
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Abstract In this study, we examined whether the priming effect is manifested differently when the prime is a word or a
context in a lexical judgment task, and whether this effect is manifested differently when there is code-switching or not. The
experiment consisted of a 2 x 2 factorial design with levels of prime type and relatedness. For the prime type factor, we set up
two levels: one is whether the prime is word or context in the lexical judgment task, and the other is whether the prime is related
to the target (related) or not (unrelated). Based on this factorial design, we conducted a mono-language experiment with Japanese
primes and Japanese targets (Japanese-Japanese experiment) and a code-switching experiment with Japanese primes and English
targets (Japanese-English experiment). The results showed a strong interaction between the two factors in the Japanese-Japanese
experiment: a greater priming effect was observed in the context condition than in the word condition. On the other hand, no
interaction was observed in the Japanese-English experiment, and only a main effect of the relatedness factor was observed. We
conclude that when the context is the prime in a monolingual condition, the lexical judgment of the target may reflect not only
the process of lexical access but also the degree of the fit to the extended linguistic context.

Keywords lexical decision task, primming effect, contextual information
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KET AN ZIBREREHEFIEIZESNTT V& A
PHRMEZP L. H B FER OSSR & i 72
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LA T EBABREOBRNREER (1= -4.09; p <.001)
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FTREIDERIELE., TO/RKE, EHLLOERBRTDH
XRICEDBE®RT T A IV ITHRALNEN, B AER
BWTDOIR, 774 5« %A (wordvs. context) &
BMEREEOREERABA LN, 3 4bb, TR 7 A
LADLE, FVBRWTITAIVITHERALN. H

-23-



EBRTEZOXL IR HEERTALONR R 5.
%ﬁi%@ﬁﬁ&bf,ﬁ*%%%ﬁ?i%%774
LELTHWDHE, #—F v FEXRSHEIIROLE R
ELTEENRONEN) D, & EOEKRTZ
AIVITEMATHEBEEZH2OTERNLER@D
.

BEREEBROMKEIT, a— K A v F U 7HERBRILE
WTXHRD 77 A4 2 v 7 Ml %2 s L7z A JR[8]
CITE R DN, EJE[S]G::BL\T IXAARGEIXRT 7 A A
DB, AL L & B < 7o o IC SCERE M e k9
HEEZEHRENHEINTEY, :@;EJJDE%LE%MEI%#@
FEBEEZ-AEERND L. VWolE ), KERIZEBW

THEHXRT 74 2T FEH LT EHA LT TEDL D
WolEH T, BHEET 74 LA 0K X H BHAY I w2 ER
THEWD, HEEERE UMRERD FIEDENL H D
20, TOHFEDENDEENR DN ERIET D
VENH DA, £, XROBHFIZ SN TEDR,
IWRTEMAEEZ 52 TWD D0, Zh &b HICOR
WEENDIHENIREZLEATWHD O E WS BIEIC
ODWVWTEHEILRAMERLETH S,

X B

[1] Meyer, D. E., & Schvaneveldt, R. W. (1971).
Facilitation in recognizing pairs of words: Evidence
of a dependence between retrieval operations. Journal
of Experimental Psychology, 90(2), 227-234.

[2] Forster, K. I., & Davis, C. (1984). Repetition priming
and frequency attenuation in lexical access. Journal
of Experimental Psychology: Learning, Memory, and
Cognition, 10(4), 680-698.

[3] Stanovich, K. E., & West, R. F. (1981). The effect of
sentence context on ongoing word recognition: Tests
of a two-process theory. Journal of Experimental

Psychology: Human Perception and
Performance, 7(3), 658.

[4] Stanovich, K. E., & West, R. F. (1983). On priming by
a sentence context. Journal of Experimental
Psychology: General, 112(1), 1-36.

[5] Swinney, D. A. (1979). Lexical access during sentence
comprehension: (Re)consideration of context effects.
Journal of Verbal Learning and Verbal Behavior,
18(6), 645-659.

[6] Tanenhaus, M. K., Leiman, J. M., & Seidenberg, M. S.
(1979). Evidence for multiple stages in the processing
of ambiguous words in syntactic contexts. Journal of
Verbal Learning and Verbal Behavior, 18(4), 427-440.

[7] West, R. F., & Stanovich, K. E. (1988). How much of
sentence priming is word priming? Bulletin of the
Psychonomic Society, 26(1), 1-4.

B]Eﬁ%ﬁ‘amw“aﬁA% T O REEE D
FFE O HEH R owf——%%ﬁ%ﬁ&% i
T-” 390 FREEXFERRE.202347H1H

[9] Miki, K. Japanese EFL learners' access to English
homographic words: A psycholinguistic study using
priming experiments. Second Language, 13, 19-37.
2014.

[10] Zehr, J., & Schwarz, F. 2018. PennController for
Internet Based Experiments (IBEX).

rnm

%
L

-24-

https://doi.org/10.17605/OSF.10/MD832

[11]R Core Team. (2017). R: A Language and
Environment for Statistical Computing: R Foundation
for Statistical Computing, Vienna, Austria. URL
https://www.R-project. org/.

[12] Kuznetsova, A., Brockhoff, P. B., & Christensen, R.
H. (2017). IlmerTest package: tests in linear mixed
effects models. Journal of statistical software, 82, 1-
26.



	語彙性判断課題における文脈情報の影響
	石原 実樹†   中谷健太郎‡
	†‡甲南大学大学院 人文科学研究科 英語英米文学専攻 〒658-8501 兵庫県神戸市東灘区岡本8-9-1 E-mail:  †m2312101@s.konan-u.ac.jp,  ‡kentaron@konan-u.ac.jp
	The effect of contextual information on lexical decision tasks
	Miki Ishihara†   Kentaro Nakatani‡
	†‡Konan University  8-9-1, Okamaoto, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 658-8501 Japan
	E-mail:  †m2312101@s.konan-u.ac.jp,  ‡kentaron@konan-u.ac.jp
	1. 背景
	2. 実験
	2.1. 参加者
	2.2. 刺激
	2.3. 手順
	3. 結果
	3.1. 正答率
	3.2. 反応時間
	4. 考察
	5. 結論


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     範囲: 現在のページ
     マスク座標:  横方向, 縦方向オフセット 36.23, 772.49 幅 484.64 高さ 47.97 ポイント
     マスク座標:  横方向, 縦方向オフセット 32.31, 20.56 幅 539.47 高さ 37.20 ポイント
     オリジナル: 左下
      

        
     1
     0
     BL
            
                
         Both
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     36.2256 772.486 484.6396 47.9744 32.3093 20.5604 539.4675 37.2047 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     QI+ 3.0b
     QI+ 3
     1
      

        
     0
     6
     0
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     トリム: 無し
     シフト: 移動 上 by 17.01 ポイント
     ノーマライズ(オプション): オリジナル
      

        
     32
     1
     0
     No
     426
     338
     Fixed
     Up
     17.0079
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     None
     0.0000
     Top
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     QI+ 3.0b
     QI+ 3
     1
      

        
     0
     6
     5
     6
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 現在のページ
     トリム: 無し
     シフト: 移動 下 by 28.35 ポイント
     ノーマライズ(オプション): オリジナル
      

        
     32
     1
     0
     No
     426
     338
     Fixed
     Down
     28.3465
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     None
     0.0000
     Top
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     QI+ 3.0b
     QI+ 3
     1
      

        
     0
     6
     0
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     フォント: Times-Roman 10.5 ポイント
     オリジナル: 中央下
     オフセット: 横方向 0.00 ポイント, 縦方向 39.69 ポイント
     前置文字列: - 
     後置文字列:  -
     レジストレーションカラーを使用: いいえ
      

        
     1
     0
      -
     BC
     - 
     1
     19
     TR
     1
     0
     426
     268
    
     0
     1
     10.5000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     0.0000
     39.6850
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     QI+ 3.0b
     QI+ 3
     1
      

        
     0
     6
     5
     6
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





